

2024 2025
Digital Patron
Program

# **Isaac Mizrahi** *I Know Everybody*



#### March 14, 2025

Sponsored by Mike & Leslie Foley

## About Isaac

Isaac Mizrahi has worked extensively in the entertainment industry as an actor, host, writer, designer and producer for over 30 years. He is the subject and co-creator of **Unzipped**, a documentary following the making of his Fall 1994 collection which received an award at the Sundance Film Festival.

Beyond design, Mizrahi has thrived as a writer, host, director, and performer, earning recognition as a pioneer of entertainment that fuses art, music, and comedy. The New York Times calls him "a founding father of a genre that fuses performance, art, music and stand-up comedy." He hosted **The Isaac Mizrahi Show** for seven years, leads the popular podcast **Hello Isaac**, and serves as a judge on **Project Runway: All Stars**. His larger-than-life personality shines through every creative venture, especially his wildly entertaining cabaret show, **I Know Everybody**.

He is Chief Designer for the Isaac Mizrahi brands, a division of Xcel Brands, Inc. In 2009, Mizrahi launched his lifestyle collection, **"ISAACMIZRAHILIVE!"** on QVC.

His IMNYC collection is currently sold at Lord & Taylor and Hudson's Bay Company.

Mizrahi has directed productions of *A Little Night Music* and *The Magic Flute* for the Opera Theatre of St. Louis. Annually, he directs and narrates his production of the children's classic *Peter and The Wolf* at The Guggenheim Museum in New York. He has performed cabaret at Café Carlyle, Joe's Pub, West Bank Café and City Winery locations across the country.

Mizrahi has his own production company, **Isaac Mizrahi Entertainment**, under which he has several projects in development in television, theatre and literature. His memoir, *I.M.*, was published in February 2019.



All stage work performed by employees represented by I.A.T.S.E., Local No. 15

#### You May Also Like



## April 2 | 4:30PM

Join fellow fashion lovers for the return of An Edmonds Kind of Fashion Show with styles from local Edmonds boutiques! Following the success of last year's inaugural event, we invite you to spend the evening celebrating Edmonds style and refreshing your wardrobe, all while supporting ECA. The night will begin with a fashion show hosted by beloved former owner of Sound Styles, Jenny Murphy.

The proceeds from this event will benefit the mission and programs of ECA.

#### Tickets